11-23-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **COVER SHEET** Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **YUNC** Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 208A/RFV02 Tab settings → → 100905605 ations and trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission on a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Jablonski Name: Kvaerner U.S., Inc. 11-9-98 Address: Cumberland Engineering Division John Brown Plastics Machinery ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 100 Roddy Ave. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: South Attleboro _____ State/Prov.: MA Country: US ZIP: 02703-7951 □ Other Execution Date: November 3, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 3, 1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/188, 443 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Benefiel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 24,889 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 280 Daines Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11/**53/689100ART**IS 00000028 09188443 02 FC:581 40.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI 02-2049 ZIP: 48009 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 1998 John R. Benefiel Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0689

Docket No.: CBR-102

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

David A. Jablonski 2 Danecca Drive Whitman, Massachusetts 02382

do hereby assign, sell and set over to Kvaerner U.S., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts and having a place of business at Cumberland Engineering Division, John Brown Plastics Machinery, 100 Roddy Ave., South Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703-7951, hereinafter referred to as the *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WEAR RESISTANT CUTTING KNIVES AND GRANULATOR KNIFE PRODUCED THEREBY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, Attorney Docket No. CBR-102, including the right of said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 11-3-38 David A. Jahlonski

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 11/09/1998